e

Little Rock, Arkansas lMay 17th. 1971,

On this 17th. day of lMay, 1921, the board of trustces of the
Arkansas State Normal School met pursuant to adjournment in the
office of Hon, J« L. Bond, with the following members present,
to~wit: L, S. Dunaway, W. E. Lenon, J. L. Bond, Joe Ferguson,
Joe FPrauenthal and Jas. Guy Tucker.

Meeting was called to order by Hon. J. L. Boﬁd, Chairman, ané
the following proceei.ings were had, to-wit:

Mr, J. C. Dawson of the Dawson Ibr. Co., Conway, Ark. was
given s hearing and he preeented an account against the Caddo
Club for lumber in the Amount of {2,826.54., This account was
disputed in part by lir., Cubage. Through clforts of members of the
board Mr. Dawson and Cubage met to muke o settlement of the
above mentioned account.

On the recommendation of lir, Torreyson, the following t- achers
werpe re-elected at their present salaries,

B.W. Torreyson, §312,50 lda M. Waldron, 145.83
A.Jd. Meadors, 2l6.66 Concstance liitehell 137.60
D.D.lMeBrien, £16.66 ilary &L. Bernard, 137.50
P.H.Harrin, 216.66 G.Y.Short, . 137.50
G.D.Estes, 216.66 Lula il,Caraher, 127.50
B.E.Cordrey . £16.66 Gertrude Stewart, 127.50
H.L.lcAlicter, £16.66 Eliz. Christian, 127,50
C.C.Deiney, 212,60 Dora B. Smith, 137.50
Y.L.0olloway, 210.00 listtie Sanders, 137 .57
Guy E.Snith, 193,75 larie Sechichtl, 100,20 12 mos.
H.F.Hess, 191,C6 Mrs.7.0.Wilson, 100,00
,F.Cooledge, 187,50 lrs.B.7.Torreyson, 90,00
Evie Shaw, 50 etz. an hour.

On recommendation of llr., Torreyson the following new
teachers were elected, Miss.Ada Jane Harvey to replace lr,
Cubage, as teacher of Llogdern language at a selary of ;154,16 per mo.
The positi.n of arcisbanl in Englich was created =nd Liss Ora
Blackmon wae elected to f£ill this position at Eul&r“ of $125.00 per mo.
The positions of two ascistantd in Education were created and
Mis“ Daisy Dickerman was elccted to fill one position ot a salary
of $125,00 per mo. The electd#ion of the other acsistant was deferred,

It was shown that it would be poesible to purchase coal now
at & better price now than a few months later.and ir. Torreyson
and Frauenthal were authorized to negoitiate for same.

It was voted to pay Mir. Jeff Farris $25.00 per month out of
the Library and Incidental ™und for his services as agsistant coach.

The expensesfof attending the meeting of lir. Frauentshl were
allowed.,

The board adjourned, subjeet tc the call of
Attost? AN




i
B
°
g
<
5

Sl i _'.c);-zq-.- s

ndur-

iumcnt ia Selis \'i"" e ‘“'“"“

destatant in Z8mets n- i g R
5 Unstatent in Nusetice .:fcrr:s g Fickersan o

S
=y

=y~ “QW'M-—M-@\JM '%&m.«m..__- : s B o




